police officer feels that this is a case where arrest is

necessary, he is at liberty to arrest the petitioner.

After arrest, if any recovery is necessary that also

can  be  made.   Thereafter  the  petitioner  shall  be

released on bail on executing a bond for Rs.25,000/-

(Rupees twenty five thousand only) with two solvent

sureties each for the like amount to the satisfaction

of the officer concerned.  After release on bail, the

petitioner  shall  appear  before  the  Investigating

Officer on all Saturdays in between  10 a.m and 12

noon for a period of two months.